



2026:HHC:10877

**Ashwani Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.**

**CWP No.20410 of 2025**

07.01.2026 Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General,  
for the respondents.

**CWP No.20410 of 2025 & CMP No.31695 of 2025**

Reply has not been filed. At the request of learned  
Assistant Advocate General, four weeks' further time is  
granted to file reply. List thereafter.

Interim order to continue till the next date.

January 07, 2026  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge